KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DivISION

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF

1048867

Form ACO-4
Form must be typed
March 2009

Commingling ID #

PRODUCTION (K.A.R. 82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.AR. 82-3-123a)

OPERATOR: License #

API No. 15 -

Name: Spot Description:
Address 1: - - - Sec. Twp. S. R. [ JEast [ |west
Address 2: Feet from [ ] North/ [ ] South Line of Section
City: State: Zip: + Feetfrom [ ] East / [ | West Line of Section
Contact Person: County:
Phone: ( ) Lease Name: Well #:
1. Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingled:
Formation: (Perfs):
Formation: (Perfs):
Formation: (Perfs):
Formation: (Perfs):
Formation: (Perfs):
[] 2. Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval:
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
D 3. Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within a 1/2 mile radius of
the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.
4. Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a.

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following:
5.
[] s

Complete Form ACO-1 (Well Completion form) for the subject well.

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following:
L] 7
[] s

Well construction diagram of subject well.

AFFIDAVIT: | am the affiant and hereby certify that to the best of my
current information, knowledge and personal belief, this request for com-
mingling is true and proper and | have no information or knowledge, which
is inconsistent with the information supplied in this application.

KCC Office Use Only
[ Denied [ ]Approved
15-Day Periods Ends:

Approved By: Date:

Wireline log of subject well. Previously Filed with ACO-1: [JYes [ |No

Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to be commingled.

Submitted Electronically

Protests may be filed by any party having a valid interest in the application. Protests must be
in writing and comply with K.A.R. 82-3-135b and must be filed wihin 15 days of publication of
the notice of application.

Mail with all required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



CORA Kiai BE TYPED

SIDE ONE GCwF (R H)
STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF KAY*'§ API WO, i5- L ~n
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISIOK 0. 18- __nss-p1kermonn
WELL COMPLETION FORM County Finney
‘ACC-1 WELL HISTORY E
DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE -~ ~NW-_NE Sec. _o TwpoA S Rge, 3 T ¥
Operator: License # ___5203 660 Feet fron 5{)(circle ane) Line of Section:
Name: _ Helmerich & Payme. Inc. 2310 Feet fron(EJW (circle one) Line of Section
Address: P.O. Rox 558 Footages Calcylated from Nearest Outside $ection Cormer:
SE, M or ¥ {circle one)
) Lease Mame  Bedford Weild B-1
City/5tate/7ip: Garden City, Xansas .
67846 field fame Pleasant Prairie
Purchaser: ROTT : . )
p ing Formati ississipni
Operator Contact Persan: Ken Jehlik reducing Formation Mzrrow & Micssissippi
Elevation: Ground _ 2045 k8 _ 2956
Phone: {318 276=-3693 BaLIan 2
' Total Depih 5243 PBTD _=104
Contractor: Mame: __Chevenne Drilling
. Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 1843 Fegt
License: 5382 -
. . ‘ Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? _x  Yes Xo
¥ellsite Geologist:_ wen 7. Blanc . T g et
If yes, show depth set ee
Designate Type of Completion 185, BRLA S8 A2
New Welt __ Re-Enfry X Yorkover If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from
x__ 0il WD SI0W Temp. Abd. feet depth to ___ Surface__ __ w/ §x cmt.
Gas ENHR SIGH
Dry Other {Core, WSW, Expi., Cathodic, etc)

If vorkover:

Operator: __ Helmerich & Pavne. Toc.

¥ell Name:

Comp. Date 12.28-95 014 Total Depth _ 5ol

Beepenini X Re-perf, Conv. to Inj/S¥0
zlug,ﬂatlz 4 SRR PETD

X Commingle acket Ho,
Bual c%mnietion Docket Mo,

Other {S¥D or Inj?) Docket Na.

Bedford B-1

7-17-95 D'HR&:%%'TD— 9-13-96
spud Date ate Reache Compleiion Date
State Test

Drilling Flgid Hanzgesent Plan )
(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

Chloride content _1000 ppm Fluid volume _£000 bbls
Dewatering method used Evaporation

tocation of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name

Legse Name License No,

5 Ang.
Docket No.

Quarter
County

Sec. Twp. e/

Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107
months). Qne copy of all wireline logs and

- enlo?ist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL
MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells.

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form sha}l be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 §. Market
- Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompistion, werkover ar conversion of a weil,

1 3 -3-107 apply, Information on side twe of this form will be held confidential for a period of
12 nonths if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see ruie 82-3-107 for confidentialit

¥m excess of 12
LL CEMENTING TICKETS
Submit CP-i11 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

A1l requirements of the statutes, rules and rogulations promulgated &0 regulate th

with and the statements Merein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge. -
Signature 4;,/[//! '

ta the oil and gas industry have been fully complied

Title

- o '.. 4 Y .
Subscribed and sworn to before né Wi th day.af Septembern
T 0e pre Wig L.l daya

R |
i

Notary Public

Date Commission Expires

- R E Lather ot Confidentis ity Attached
L { Ri . gtter of Confidentiali ache
District %na@?.-w"---?"f/:. Date 9-16-96 ¢ Wireline Log Received. !
g ¢ Geologist Report Received
' Distribution
KCS SWD/Rep NGPA
~ KGS Plu Other
[Specify)

Fore ACO-1 {7-91)



Operator Name ___ Heimerich & Payne, Inc -
O Easy
Sec. 9 Twp. 26s_ Res. _ 34 -

SI0E THO
Lease Name

County

Bedford

¥ell § _m3

Fioney

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Reportall drill stem tests giving interval

tested, time toei oeen and closed, fic
pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery,
1§ needed. Attach copy of log,

figning and shut-in pressures, whether shut-

] in pressure reached static level, hydrosfatic
and flow rates if gas to surface during test. Attach extra sheet if more space

Drill Stem Tests Taken & Yes (] Ko L] Lo Formation (Top), Depth and Datu iq 1
(Attach Additional Sheets.) d \Tep), Do - sanle
- o . Name 1o Dat
Samples Sent to Geological Survey Yes (] Ko Base Heebner 382?3 "
o i 8Tk
Cores Taken  {side wall) 0 Yes EJ No Lansing 307
Lansing D 3958
Electric Log Run ki Yes B Ko Lensing F koT76
(Subnit Copy.) Kansas City A Lo86
; . Kansas City B _h348
Ig';;fgﬂ{” E.Logs fun: Marmaton C LL6T
GR-SFL- D1L Microlog St. Gen. Lgé2
Log mailed previousiy 8t., Louts 5006
DST summary mailed earlier . )
CASING RECORD
SoteE ey ﬂNeuDUsed . o
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
Purgose Size Hole | §ize Casin Neight Setting Type of | # Sacks |Type and Percent
of String | Drilled | Set (In 0.%.1 Lbs./Ft. { Depth Cement Used | -Additives
- ClL C 422 % D- 2% CC
Surface 12% 8 5/8 28 - 1843 | cross & +e5 | 34 2209 » _
1Production 7 7/8 s 15.5 5243 50/50 PozC 300 | 2% gel # flake
S 65/35 PozC 325 | 6% gel %# flake
50/50 PozC 225 { 10% salt, %# flake

ADDITIONAL CEMENTING/SQUEEZE RECORD

Purpose: Depth | - .
Top Bottom| Type of Cement
____ Perforate - —

#3acks Used

____ Protect Casing
Plug Back 1D

Type and Percent Additives

T Plug Off Zone

]
]

Shats Per_ant

PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type

Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cesent Squeeze Record

Specify Footage of £ach Interval Perforated (Amount and King of Material Used) Depth
2 St._ Louls.5139-5145,5038-5040,5042-5040 1000 gal. 15% He1, 8200 E3}s.20% HOA
2 IMorrow 4920-4926 & h906-4912 1500 pal Th% HC1 |
2 {Morrov Im LBho-h8s> . {12000 ge1 747 HCL, 12400 gal
e 2 IMorrow 8.5, UBL1-b8h3  ~  {|gelled diesel, 15000# 20-40 sd
TUBING RECORD Size set At Packer At | Liner Run EI D'ﬂ N
_27/8 5185 None = Yes ¥ Ho
Date of First, Resumed Production, SKD or Inj.| Producing Hethudn @‘_\\Qf.’:‘.é Gy . . _
8_25_06 - Flowing “*Pumping ~="-6gscLift = Other (Explain)
Estimated Production ~  10il Bbls. |Bas Kef Gravity

. 62 0 .

NETHOD OF COMPLETION OHIB™ X< f production Interval

0 ) O pustetom. T goRningled 48L1-50LTF -
Open Hole Perf. Quaﬁ#:(‘;g%}‘@(ﬁ?mgm 50kk

ad Other (Specify)

Nater _ Bbls, o I OS4e-011 Ratia
220?” "{$ - ‘&h} Wi

Disposition of Gas:

O Vented L3 Sold E Used on Lease
(If vented, submit ACC-18.)




‘ YEISERT A 1-4 YEISER] A 2-4

e

e
MECOY PETROLELN EORPORATION MCCOY PETROLEUM GORPORATION
|
YEISER B-1
CIMAREX
| a o T = i SUPSSE
| BEDFCORD B 1
‘ BEDFORD A 1
BEDFORD B 3 ® -
i CIMAREX 7
ok CIMAREX
CIMAREX

\
BEDFORD FEPFORDEB 2

Sim CIMAREX
CIMAREX

BEDFORD 1

o
| _A_ £

|
CIMAREX

| CIMAREX ]

KANSAS PROD REGION

 WELL SYMBOLS
- Gas Well
@ Qil well

Temporarily Abandoned
Plugged and Abandoned
Dry Hole

January 7, 2011

PETRA 1/7/2011 3:50:03 PM



AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS !
- 8S.
County of Sedgwick /

Mark Fleichall, of lawful age, being first duly
sworn, deposeth and saith: That he is Record Clerk
of The Wichita Eagle, a daily newspaper published
in the City of Wichita, County of Sedgwick, State
of Kansas, and having a general paid circulation
on a daily basis in said County, which said
newspaper has been continuously and
uninterruptedly published in said County for more
than one year prior to the first publication of the
notice hereinafter mentioned, and which said
newspaper has been entered as second class mail
matter at the United States Post Office in Wichita,
Kansas, and which said newspaper is not a trade,
religious or fraternal publication and that a notice
of a true copy is hereto attached was published in
the regular and entire Morning issue of said The
Wichita Eagle for _1_issues, that the first
publication of said notice was

made as aforesaid on the 7th of

January ap. 2011 win

subsequent publications being made on
the following dates:

And affiant further says that he has personat
knowledge of the statements above set forth and
that they are true,

ol Tl

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

7th day of January, 2011

FENNY L. CASE

{ M‘ pfoéirg;iib ;78 27 f‘ Kanse,
%//m,(/f % ﬂ ol

Notary Public Sellgwick County, Kansas

Printer’s Fee : $108.40

E.EGAL PUBLICATIG)N

'publlcahun
“pursuant
-must state specific. reasons:why:the grait-of -|
-theapplication-may:: cause’ wasle; violate
“correlatlve irighfs-or” poiiute::ihe’ naiural,

ithemselves accordingly.
Cimarex Energy.C

““Pyblished In-The Wichita. Eagle;
oo Janeary To2001.(3091497) 0

; BEFDRE THE STATE CORPORATION. .

:COMMISSION OF: THE
3 ; STATE OF IKANSAS -
NOT E OF FILING APPLiCATION
&Gl i 0.-

Al af s |
These: protests “shall ibe fileg
Commission - regulationsi and

resodrices of the State 6f Kansas. ™

“Allzpersons-interested: or:-2oncerned halt

take notice of the foregsing and: shall ‘gavern

348 Rd. DD
Satanta, KS: 6 70
620-276-3693. "




Proof Of Publication

State Of Kansas
Finney Contv

Dena A. Sattler, being first duly sworn, deposes and
says that she is publisher of The Garden City
Telegram, a daily newspaper printed in the State of
Kansas and published in and of general circulation
in Finney County, Kansas, on a daily basis in Finney
County, Kansas, and that said newspaper is not a
trade, religious, or fraternal publication.

That said newspaper is daily published at least
weekly fifty (50) times a year; has been so published
continuously and uninterruptedly in said county and Lenal
state for a period of more than five (5) years prior to eg 5 i

the first publication of said notice and has been (Fum'sn?d dﬂfﬁ{ﬁ:ﬁ‘yﬁﬁy

admitted at the post office of Garden City, K'mS'ls
in said county as second (2™) class matter.

B et o T

APPLICA-
o . TION RE: CIMAREX
That the z}ttaclleq notice is a true copy thc.eleof' and CO. APPLIGAMOIEX ENERGY
was published in jthe regular and entire issue MINGLING ‘OF PRODUCTION. ~
sspaper for l consecutive days/ weeks ' JNL THE BEDFORD ‘B No.. 1.
newspap S secutive days/ weeks. 'LEASE, LOCATED IN FINNEY
The first (1™) publication thereof being made as 'COUNTY, KANSAS. TO: ALL
: OIL & GAS PRODUCERS, UN-
aforesaid on the __{ day of LEASED MINERAL INTEREST
. - . OWNERS,. LANDOWNERS,
2001 . With subsequent publications being mad AND ALL PERSONS WHOM-
on the following dates: EVER . CONCERNED." YOU, -
and each of ‘you,-are hereby. -

- :\«,v»‘f“ :

notified: that Ciinarex Energy
*Co. has-filed.an application to
L —— ,commiingle the ‘Marmaton for-
‘ mation with the Morfow-and St.
5 Louis ‘C’ formations at the Bed-
2l ford “B” No. 1; Iocated 660"
* from the North fine and 310"
—2—— from the East ling .of ‘Section,
LRSS I I——

2% Publication was made on the day of

3% Publication was made on the day of

4" Publication was made on the day of

¢t o,

9-T26S-RI4W, Finney. County.
Kansas. Any:persons. who ob-
1ect -to or protest this application
shall be required to file their ob-:
" fections or protést with the Con-
servation Division of the State

5™ Publication was made on the day of

R . - —
_ _ . lehc_fl{lOll Fee § & ] 15 Corporation Commission of the -
Additional Copies @3S $ —  State of Kansas within fifteen
0 B 15) d
Total Publication Fee  § ~—7. 5~ *{(15) days from the dale of this
[

rights or pollute thé natural re-

Swmtm e)
‘soutces of the State of Kansas.
AII ‘persons:interested: of: cons

Vi . ’ :lhemselves accordingly. - -
Witness my hand this \—1 day ! --ClmarexEnergyC(')"gy o
i "348 RA. DD © .+ S
Of m NS A,V 20 \ \ ' Satanta, KS 67870 ot
Subscrlbed And Sworn fo before me tlus ’\ day ;620'.27’6""69? i ibogaes

s A'ﬁirvaw\'g}

- Jdanueni— 20 )\ -
O\\o@:@w
{(Notary Public)

My Commission E\pues

Ay
Charity 7
Notar“ Qyghnus Aigte (7 &g

My Apt Expiras \@ z 2/()\3 i

e "‘zf"*;‘xﬁa-‘

fx

&

P Y e N A A

Legal: 2.0 3-\-‘1 (_‘p 2




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| hereby certify on this 11 day of January, 2011, true and correct copies of the above and
foregoing Application for the Commingling of production were served by depositing copies of the same
in the United States Mail, postage prepaid, on the 11 day of January, 2011 addressed to the following
persons or entities:

McCoy Petroleum Corporation
8080 E. Central Ave. Ste 300
Wichita, KS 67206-2366

Who are ail of the operators of leases and owners of record of the minerals in unleased acreage within a
one-half mile radius of the Bedford “B” No. 1 well.

Melissa Imler




Conservation Division
Finney State Office Building
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078
Wichita, KS 67202-3802

phone: 316-337-6200
fax: 316-337-6211
http://kce.ks.gov/

Thomas E. Wright, Chairman Corporation Commission Sam Brownback, Governor
Ward Loyd, Commissioner

January 31, 2011

Melissa Imler
Cimarex Energy Co.
348 Rd DD
Satanta, KS 67870

RE:  Approved Commingling CO011103
Bedford B-1, Sec. 9-T26S-R34W, Finney County
API No. 15-055-21427-00-00

Dear Ms. Imler:

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well has been reviewed and
approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-123. Notice was
examined and found to be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the
15-day protest period. This application, which was received by the KCC on January 18, 2011
concerns approval to simultaneously produce from the following sources of supply through the
same tubing string in the same wellbore:

Estimated
Current

Production
Source of Supply BOPD | MCFPD BWPD Perf Depth
Marmaton 10 0 20 4502-4590
Morrow 3 0 14 4841-4926
St. Louis 'C' 3 0 14 5038-5044

Total Estimated Current Production 16 0 48

Based upon the depth of the St. Louis ‘C’ formation perforations, total oil production shall not
exceed 200 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open flow
(AOF).

File form ACO0-1 upon re-completion of the well to commingle.

Commingling ID number CO011103 has been assigned to this approved application. Use this
number for well completion reports (ACO-1) and other correspondence that may concern this
approved commingling.

Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Department



	olicense: 33094
	oname: Cimarex Energy Co.
	oaddr1: 348 Rd. DD
	oaddr2: 
	ocity: Satanta
	ostate: KS
	ozip: 67870
	ozip4: 
	ocontact: Melissa Imler
	oarea: 620
	ophone: 276-3693
	API: 15-055-21427-00-00
	SpotDescription: 
	Subdivision4Smallest: 
	Subdivision3: W2
	Subdivision2: NW
	Subdivision1Largest: NE
	Section: 9
	Township: 26
	Range: 34
	RangeDirection: West
	FeetNSFromReference: 660
	NorthSouthFromReference: North
	FeetEWFromReference: 2310
	EastWestFromReference: East
	County: Finney
	lname: BEDFORD
	wellnumber: B-1
	Check Box1: Yes
	formation1: Marmaton
	perfs1: 4502-4590
	formation2: Morrow
	perfs2: 4841-4926
	formation3: St. Louis 'C'
	perfs3: 5038-5044
	formation4: 
	perfs4: 
	formation5: 
	perfs5: 
	Check Box2: Yes
	form1oil: 10
	form1gas: 0
	form1water: 20
	form2oil: 3
	form2gas: 0
	form2water: 14
	form3oil: 3
	form3gas: 0
	form3water: 14
	form4oil: 
	form4gas: 
	form4water: 
	form5oil: 
	form5gas: 
	form5water: 
	Check Box3: Yes
	Check Box4: Yes
	Check Box5: Yes
	chklogfiledwithaco1: Yes
	Check Box6: Yes
	Check Box7: Off
	Check Box8: Off
	printedname: 
	title: 
	chkdenied: No
	endof15dayperiod: 01/29/2011
	approvedby: Rick Hestermann
	date: 01/31/2011
	comminglingid: CO011103


